
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All–State Teams 

Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
1 Tim Wilhelmsen/DR/B 1B 11 .455 22 10 2     9 6 .500 7 
1 Drew Andela/Harrisburg C 10 .500 36 18 3 1 0 17 7 .571 10 
1 Trevor Cassels/DDECH SS 12 .520   10 4 0 0 6 5 .533 8 
1 Landon Kudrna/STM 2B 12 .426 54 23 10 3   27 5 .476 16 
1 AJ Schaefbauer/STM SS 12 .426 47 20 7     17 4 .509 16 
1 Hunter Hallock/Chamberlain DH 11 .538 26 14 7     10 4 .629 9 
1 Joe Merrival/Bennett Co SS 12 .565 23 13 4 2   7     8 
1 Travis Mills/STM OF 10 .457 46 21 3 1 1 20 3 .537 16 
                            
2 Tanner Solberg/DR/B 2B 11 .435 23 10 2 1   6 4 .519 7 
2 Spencer Kerzman/DR/B OF 12 .364 22 8 1     6 2 .440 7 
2 Dominic Bradford/STM CF 12 .380 50 19 5   1 14 7 .436 16 
2 Landon Engel/WC SS 10 .464 28 13 2     8 4 .634 10 
2 Zachary Toben/DDECH C 12 .614   10 2 1 0 8 0 .613 8 
2 Wyatt  Fender/Madison OF 12 .428 14 6         12   8 
2 Collin Bertram/Vermillion OF 12 .432 37 16 4     9 4 .488 10 
2 Tanner Anderson/Vermillion 3B 12 .361 36 13 1     12 7 .455 11 
2 Andrew Prochello/Dakota Valley SS 11 .424 33 14 1 1   3 8 .486 11 
2 Chase Kortan/Bon Homme SS 8 .371 35 13 4 1   9 3 .43

6 
10 

 

2 Isaac Faldmo/Dakota Valley 1B 11 .458 24 11 1 0 0 4 7 .518 8 
                            
H Conner Dunteman/Harrisburg CF 12 .387 31 12 2 1   9 6 .472 9 
H Patrick Whetham/Garretson SS 12 .407 27 11 6 0 1 13 2 .516 9 
H Kodi Larson/Bon Homme CF 12 .294 34 10 3   1 8 6 .442 10 
H Spencer Lucas/Parkston 1B 11 .308 26 8 1 1 1 6 3 .515 10 
H Deric Denning/MVPW SS 11 .296 27 8 1 1   10 6 .406 9 
H Ty Iverson/Vermillion C 11 .348 23 8 2     5   .500 10 
H Brady Mudder/Garretson RF 12 .429 14 6 2 0 1 8 3 .500 9 
H Jacob Giles/Madison CF 11 .348 23 8   1     18   9 
H Adam Farner/WC 3B 12 .265 34 9 2 3   10 1 .422 11 
H Andrew Montoya/STM 3B 10 .395 43 17 5 2   18 2 .508 16 

                                                      

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

1 = First Team     2 = Second Team     H = Honorable Mention 

  

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 
1 Dalton Allen/Harrisburg 11 22.2 8 5 34 3 1   .62 
1 Derek Kjnesta/DDECH 12 14 12 5 14 3 0 2 1.00 
1 Justin Cassels/DDECH   12 3 6 19 3 0 1 1.01 
1 Jacob Leighton/Madison 11 19 11 6 33 4 0 0 .095 
1 Lincoln Feist/STM 10 32 18 14 41 5 0   1.09 
1 Ross Kortan/Bon Homme 12 19.1 9 5 22 2 1   0.00 
                      
2 Nick Stern/SF Christian 12 35 21 10 50 3 1 0 .80 
2 Jacob Weber/Parkston 11 25 9 3 35 4 0 1 .36 
2 Taylor Boerger/Milbank-Wilmot 12 19 6 14 42 1 3 0 1.47 
                      
H Charles Mahaffey/MVPW 10 18 9 7 31 2 1   .78 
H Colin Olson/Vermillion 12 24.2 19 12 17 3 1 1 1.70 
H Brandon Bartling/Harrisburg 9 11.2 13 4 13 2 0 1 1.8 
H Sam Tyrell/Chamberlain 12 24.2 18 12 24 2 1 0 1.70 



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All–Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Isaac Faldmo/Dakota Valley 1B 11 .458 24 11 1 0 0 4 7 .518 8 
  Kodi Larson/Bon Homme CF 12 .294 34 10 3   1 8 6 .442 10 
  Chase Kortan/Bon Homme SS 8 .371 35 13 4 1   9 3 .436 10 
  Ryan Alley/Parkston 2B 12 .360 25 9 2 1   5 2 .448 9 
  Spencer Lucas/Parkston 1B 11 .308 26 8 1 1 1 6 3 .515 10 
  Deric Denning/MVPW SS 11 .296 27 8 1 1   10 6 .406 9 
  Charles Mahaffey/MVPW 1B 10 .304 23 7 1 1   6 6 .484 9 
  Brian Vermeulen/MVPW 2B 12 .400 25 10 1     3 10 .500 9 
  Collin Bertram/Vermillion OF 12 .432 37 16 4     9 4 .488 10 
  Tanner Anderson/Vermillion 3B 12 .361 36 13 1     12 7 .455 11 
  Tanner Settles/Vermillion SS 12 .303 33 10 2     8 3 .467 11 
  Aaron Likness/Dakota Valley C 12 .333 33 11 3 0 0 3 7 .450 10 
  Andrew Prochello/Dakota 

Valley 
SS 11 .424 33 14 1 1   3 8 .486 11 

  Hunter Young/Bon Homme RF 10 .324 34 11 3 1   8 3 .429 10 
  Blasé Vanecek/Bon Homme C 12 .278 36 10 1   1 10   .415 10 
  Cole Donahue/Parkston 3B 11 .281 32 9       6 4 .400 10 
  Ty Kinneberg/Parkston OF 10 .259 27 7       2 7 .438 9 
  Cody Renken/MVPW 3B   .316 19 6       3   .409   
  Ty Iverson/Vermillion C 11 .348 23 8 2     5   .500 10 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Miller Marshall/Hanson Co   21 16 13   1 0     

  Ross Kortan/Bon Homme 12 19.1 9 5 22 2 1   0.00 
  Jacob Weber/Parkston 11 25 9 3 35 4 0 1 .36 
  Dillon Stadlman/Parkston 10 23 16 8 13 3 0   1.96 
  Deric Denning/MVPW 11 20 11 10 36 1 3   1.40 
  Charles Mahaffey/MVPW 10 18 9 7 31 2 1   .78 
  Colin Olson/Vermillion 12 24.2 19 12 17 3 1 1 1.70 

  Blasé Vanecek/Bon Homme 12 8   7 7 2 1   4.5 

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All–Region Team 

Region: 2      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr. Avg. AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Trevor Cassels/DDECH SS 12 .520   10 4 0 0 6 5 .533 8 
  Zachary Toben/DDECH C 12 .614   10 2 1 0 8 0 .613 8 
  Justin Cassels/DDECH IF 12 .400   8 1 0 0 5 4 .600 8 
  Lane Hovde/Clark Willow Lake C                       
  Rett Florey/Clark Willow Lake 1B                       
  Wyatt  Fender/Madison OF 12 .428 14 6         12   8 
  Jacob Giles/Madison CF 11 .348 23 8   1     18   9 
  Tyler Wiebe/Madison 3B 12 .363 22 8 1 2 1   1   8 
  Austin Gilbertson/ORR/ARL/LP   12 .308 26 8 1 0 0 2 5 .400 9 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Taylor Boerger/Milbank-Wilmot 12 19 6 14 42 1 3 0 1.47 

  Justin Ackerman/Milbank-Wilmot 12 17 21 8 24 2 2 0 4.53 
  Derek Kjensted/DDECH 12 14 12 5 14 3 0 2 1.00 
  Justin Cassels/DDECH   12 3 6 19 3 0 1 1.01 
  Trevor Cassels/DDECH   6 1/3 7 9 13 1 0 0 2.65 
  Andrew Wegner/Clark Willow Lake                   
  Jacob Leighton/Madison 11 19 11 6 33 4 0 0 .095 

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All–Region Team 

Region: 3      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Riley Brown/Tri-Valley C 12 .294 17 5     1 1 5   7 
  Tim Wilhelmsen/DR/B 1B 11 .455 22 10 2     9 6 .500 7 
  Tanner Solberg/DR/B 2B 11 .435 23 10 2 1   6 4 .519 7 
  Spencer Kerzman/DR/B OF 12 .364 22 8 1     6 2 .440 7 
  Conner Dunteman/Harrisburg CF 12 .387 31 12 2 1   9 6 .472 9 
  Drew Andela/Harrisburg C 10 .500 36 18 3 1 0 17 7 .571 10 
  Aaron Bunger/Harrisburg 3B 11 .333 24 8 1 0 0 5 5 .484 9 
  Nick Skillman/Garretson 3B 12 .392 24 11 2 1 0 3 3 .467 9 
  Christian Mader/Garretson 1B 12 .303 32 10 0 0 0 5 2 .325 9 
  Dylan Carlson/Garretson LF 12 .400 25 10 1 0 0 7 6 .556 9 
  Patrick Whetham/Garretson SS 12 .407 27 11 6 0 1 13 2 .516 9 
  Nick Stern/SF Christian SS 12 .355 31 11 2     3 2 .444 10 
  Christian Zylstra/SF Christian 3B 12 .200 25 5       6   .333 10 
  Brady Mudder/Garretson RF 12 .429 14 6 2 0 1 8 3 .500 9 
  Conner Blosmo/Garretson 2B 11 .333 21 7 0 0 0 9 3 .500 9 

                                       

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA 

  Spencer Kerzman/DR/B 12 12.2 8 10 22       1.66 

  Dalton Allen/Harrisburg 11 22.2 8 5 34 3 1   .62 
  Patrick Whetham/Garretson 12 14 13 9 23 2 0 0 1.00 
  Nick Stern/SF Christian 12 35 21 10 50 3 1 0 .80 

  Cody Nielsen/DR/B 11 19.1 13 16 38       1.81 

  Jace Saxon/Harrisburg 10 16 12 8 14 2 1 0 3.5 
  Brandon Bartling/Harrisburg 9 11.2 13 4 13 2 0 1 1.8 

                             

  

  

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2013 All–Region Team 

Region: 4      Class: B 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
  Landon Engel/WC SS 10 .464 28 13 2     8 4 .634 10 
  Reed Harter/WC C 9 .278 36 10   1   5 4 .447 11 
  Adam Farner/WC 3B 12 .265 34 9 2 3   10 1 .422 11 
  Landon Kudrna/STM 2B 12 .426 54 23 10 3   27 5 .476 16 
  Caden Skinner/STM C 11 .367 60 22 3 1   14 4 .449 16 
  AJ Schaefbauer/STM SS 12 .426 47 20 7     17 4 .509 16 
  Hunter Hallock/Chamber DH 11 .538 26 14 7     10 4 .629 9 
  Tyson Fleury/Chamber 1B 10 .367 30 11       13 1 .367 9 
  Sam Tyrell/Chamberlain OF 12 .231 26 6 1     1   .444 9 
  Jacob Byre/Chamberlain 3B 11 .304 23 7 1     1   .500 9 
  Joe Merrival/Bennett Co SS 12 .565 23 13 4 2   7     8 
  Chandlee Bakley/BC C 9 .385 26 10 1 1   4     8 
  Matt Steinlicht/L/D SS 12 .342 21 9 1     8     7 
  Jack Davis/L/D 2B 11 .307 21 8 3 1   8     7 
  Richard Sternberg/PGDCWL SS   .379 29 11 1 2   6 5 .471   

  Dominic Bradford/STM CF 12 .380 50 19 5   1 14 7 .436 16 

  Andrew Montoya/STM 3B 10 .395 43 17 5 2   18 2 .508 16 
  Travis Mills/STM OF 10 .457 46 21 3 1 1 20 3 .537 16 
  Zach Kenobbie/Chamber OF 11 .250 28 7 1 0 0 2 0 .344 9 
  Dylan Dominiack/Chamb UT 11 .250 20 5 2         .250 8 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Lincoln Feist/STM 10 32 18 14 41 5 0   1.09 7 

  Hunter Hallock/Chamb 11 14.2 5 11 26 2 9 1 2.39 9 
  Sam Tyrell/Chamberlain 12 24.2 18 12 24 2 1 0 1.70 9 
  Jacob Byre/Chamberlain 11 7.2 10 4 5 2 0 2 1.83 9 
  Joe Merrival/Bennett Co 12 21 20 6 44 3 1   2.67 8 
  Richard Sternberg/PGDCWL   19 8 13 28 0 1 0 .74 4 

  Devon Leiferman/WC 9 12.1 8 4 4 3 0   0.00 3 

  Zach Kenobbie/Chamb 11 9 9 3 5 1 0   1.56   

  

  

 


